-44	
м	
и	
(01	
-	
σi	
н	
u	
н	
٠.	
н	
٠.	
н	
и	
44	
ori	
м	
N	
-	
-	
Ī	
_	
-	
Ξ	
Ξ	
Ξ	
ğ	
Ξ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	
ğ	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY Docket No.: A29695 PCT/USA/FWC 07	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Unisearch Limited	Name: NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 221 Anzac Parade, Kensington	
Execution Date(s) December 14, 2005		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement 🗸 Change of Name	City: New South Wates	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country; Australia Zip: 2033	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.2000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,646,397	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert C. Scheinfeld	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: New York		
State: New York Zip:10112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-408-2512	b. Deposit Account Number 02-4377	
Fax Number: <u>212-259-2512</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Baker Botts L.L.P.	
9. Signature:	06/20/2006	
S ignature	Date	
Robert C. Scheinfeld	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Name of Person Signing	and a decimal an	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0570 BARTIER PERRY SOLICITORS
*** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

UNISEARCH LTD

Australian Company Number 000 263 025

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was limited by guarantee.

The company was a public company.

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company converted to a proprietary company and the name changed to NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company changed to a company limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the first day of April 1959.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of December, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 06/21/2006